504361216 05/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4407907

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| RUI SONG | 02/24/2017 |
| HEHUI ZHANG | 02/24/2017 |
| BIN LUO | 02/24/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GD MIDEA HEATING & VENTILATING EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. |
|-------------------------|---|
| Street Address: | PENGLAI INDUSTRY ROAD, BEIJIAO, SHUNDE |
| Internal Address: | GUANGDONG |
| City: | FOSHAN |
| State/Country: | CHINA |
| Postal Code: | 528311 |
| Name: | MIDEA GROUP CO., LTD. |
| Street Address: | B26-28F, MIDEA HEADQUARTER BUILDING, NO. 6 MIDEA AVENUE |
| | |
| Internal Address: | BEIJIAO, SHUNDE, GUANGDONG |
| Internal Address: City: | BEIJIAO, SHUNDE, GUANGDONG FOSHAN |
| | , , |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15510399 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)931-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7209313000

patent@lathropgage.com, lchristiansen@lathropgage.com Email:

LATHROP & GAGE LLP Correspondent Name: 4845 PEARL EAST CIRCLE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 201

Address Line 4: **BOULDER, COLORADO 80301**

> **PATENT** REEL: 042331 FRAME: 0081

504361216

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 588910 | |
|-------------------------|-------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | PHILIP DIZEREGA | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Philip diZerega/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/10/2017 | |
| Total Attachments: 2 | • | |

source=PIDM146668PUS-Assignment#page1.tif source=PIDM146668PUS-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042331 FRAME: 0082

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, **SONG, Rui**, Penglai Industry Road, Beijiao, Shunde, Foshan, Guangdong 528311, China; **ZHANG, Hehui**, Penglai Industry Road, Beijiao, Shunde, Foshan, Guangdong 528311, China, **LUO**, **Bin**, Penglai Industry Road, Beijiao, Shunde, Foshan, Guangdong 528311, China, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

MULTI-SPLIT AIR-CONDITIONER AND OUTDOOR UNIT SYSTEM THEREOF

for which a national phase patent application for Letters Patent in the United States is being filed, based upon

☑International Application No. <u>PCT/CN2015/080348</u> filed on <u>2015-05-29</u>;

Claiming priority to Chinese Patent Application Nos. 201410562591.1 filed on October 21, 2014;

AND WHEREAS, **GD MIDEA HEATING & VENTILATING EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.,** Penglai Industry Road, Beijiao, Shunde, Foshan, Guangdong 528311, China; **MIDEA GROUP CO., LTD.**, B26-28F, Midea Headquarter Building, No. 6 Midea Avenue, Beijiao, Shunde, Foshan, Guangdong 528311, China, are desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of my right, title, and interest in said invention to **GD MIDEA HEATING & VENTILATING EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.,** and **MIDEA GROUP CO., LTD.**;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said **GD MIDEA HEATING & VENTILATING EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.**, and **MIDEA GROUP CO., LTD.** our entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said **GD MIDEA HEATING & VENTILATING EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.,** and **MIDEA GROUP CO., LTD.** as the assignees of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the assignees thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, our signature and date of execution:

Page 1 of 2

| Song his | 297.2.24 |
|--------------|------------|
| SONG,Rui | Date |
| Zhand Hehiù | 2017, 2,24 |
| ZHANG, Hebui | Date |
| Lo bin | 2017, 2,24 |
| LUO.Bin | Date |

Page 2 of 2